Uncontrolled Pedestrian Crossing (Zebra) (Cost per post)
Controlled Pelican Crossing (Cost per pair of pedestrian heads)

Controlled Puffin Crossing (Cost per pair of pedestrian heads)

Traffic Signal Installation (Cost per pole)
Traffic Signal Installation Control Unit
llluminated single post sign
Non-illuminated single post sign
Non-illuminated Advance Direction Sign
Retroreflective (non-illuminated) Bollard
Bus Stop (flagpole)

Bus Shelter (3 Bay Cantilever)

Bus Shelter (3 Bay Enclosed)

Grit Bin

Road Name Sign

Pedestrian Galvanised Guardrail (Per Metre)

Safety Barrier (Per Metre)

COMMUTED SUMS TABLE

£803.50

£13,322.33

£18,080.32

£1,424.83

£19,863.19

£1,431.05

£330.58

£447.25

£1,413.25

£1,046.12

£8,699.84

£9,134.24

£1,778.91

£1,844.05

£139.28

£611.77

APPENDIX 2

Safety Barrier End Post
Bollard
Accoustic Fencing (Per Metre)

Tree

Additional Carriageway Area (per M)

E.O. for High Friction Grip Surfacing (per M%)
E.O. for Block Paved Carriageway (per M?)

E.O. for Block Paved Footway (per M?)

Flail cut grass verge one metre wide (per Km)
Strim cut grass verge, any size area (per M?)

Mow cut grass verge, any size area (per M%)

£6,745.83

£337.29

£130.46

£2,007.86

£26.36

£131.82

£11.73

£9.12

£1,492.53

£24.78

£15.61



