## **APPENDIX 2**

COMMUTED SUMS TABLE			
Uncontrolled Pedestrian Crossing (Zebra) (Cost per post)	£803.50	Safety Barrier End Post	£6,745.83
Controlled Pelican Crossing (Cost per pair of pedestrian heads)	£13,322.33	Bollard	£337.29
Controlled Puffin Crossing (Cost per pair of pedestrian heads)	£18,080.32	Accoustic Fencing (Per Metre)	£130.46
Traffic Signal Installation (Cost per pole)	£1,424.83	Tree	£2,007.86
Traffic Signal Installation Control Unit	£19,863.19	Additional Carriageway Area (per M²)	£26.36
Illuminated single post sign	£1,431.05	E.O. for High Friction Grip Surfacing (per M <sup>2</sup> )	£131.82
Non-illuminated single post sign	£330.58	E.O. for Block Paved Carriageway (per M <sup>2</sup> )	£11.73
Non-illuminated Advance Direction Sign	£447.25	E.O. for Block Paved Footway (per M²)	£9.12
Retroreflective (non-illuminated) Bollard	£1,413.25	Flail cut grass verge one metre wide (per Km)	£1,492.53
Bus Stop (flagpole)	£1,046.12	Strim cut grass verge, any size area (per M <sup>2</sup> )	£24.78
Bus Shelter (3 Bay Cantilever)	£8,699.84	Mow cut grass verge, any size area (per M <sup>2</sup> )	£15.61
Bus Shelter (3 Bay Enclosed)	£9,134.24		
Grit Bin	£1,778.91		
Road Name Sign	£1,844.05		
Pedestrian Galvanised Guardrail (Per Metre)	£139.28		
Safety Barrier (Per Metre)	£611.77		